
Results & Timing:  Riverside Runners, Inc. || info@riversiderunners.com 

                                                                     

                      Deep Hollow Half Marathon & 5K 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                             October 22, 2016 

                   Weather: Sunny, 52 degrees, Wind 10 mph 

                                      

Place Name                Ag S City            St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == = =============== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Jamin Enquist       20 M Lynchburg       VA   19:07   19:06  6:10  

    2 Chip Cowsert        28 M Lynchburg       VA   19:21   19:21  6:15  

    3 Paul Messerly       22 M Lynchburg       VA   20:10   20:00  6:27  

    4 Josh Boyle          23 M Bessemer City   NC   20:13   20:11  6:31  

    5 Haakon Nelson       20 M Wilmington      OH   20:15   20:15  6:32  

    6 Jacob Martinez      20 M Glen Mills      PA   20:36   20:32  6:38  

    7 Matthew Iandoli     26 M Lynchburg       VA   20:39   20:34  6:38  

    8 John Cook           19 M Putnam Station  NY   20:37   20:37  6:39  

    9 Kc Horne            20 M Harpersville    AL   21:37   21:33  6:57  

   10 Jeremiah Persson    22 M Silver Spring   MD   21:42   21:35  6:58  

   11 Haden Sangree       16 M Lynchburg       VA   21:41   21:39  6:59  

   12 Wes Kopas           20 M Uniontown       PA   21:41   21:39  6:59  

   13 Cody Hughes         25 M Lynchburg       VA   21:48   21:48  7:02  

   14 Chad Hull           18 M Arden           NC   22:19   22:11  7:10  

   15 Paul Miller         29 M Lynchburg       VA   22:33   22:22  7:13  

   16 Andrew Muscara      20 M Breinigsville   PA   22:31   22:27  7:15  

   17 Jonathan Freed      29 M Lynchburg       VA   22:50   22:47  7:21  

   18 Mike Cargill        22 M Amherst         VA   23:06   23:04  7:27  

   19 David Hixson        16 M Lynchburg       VA   23:19   23:04  7:27  

   20 Sam Sanborn         20 M Lynchburg       VA   23:23   23:20  7:32  

   21 Hunter Fawley       20 M Bedford         VA   23:23   23:20  7:32  

   22 Kevin Betsch        21 M Waxhaw          NC   23:46   23:37  7:37  

   23 Ashley Laneve       14 F Forest          VA   23:56   23:56  7:44  

   24 Micah Giraudeau     20 M Roanoke         VA   24:15   24:13  7:49  

   25 Sibande Sibande     35 M Lynchburg       VA   24:13   24:13  7:49  

   26 Mitchell Bumgarner  44 M Maiden          NC   24:24   24:22  7:52  

   27 Levi Schiefer       19 M Wilson          NC   24:28   24:28  7:54  

   28 Mikayla Hughes      20 F Lynchburg       VA   24:42   24:38  7:57  

   29 Leanne Riegel       20 F Lynchburg       VA   24:50   24:50  8:01  

   30 Andrew Chiricosta   24 M Chesapeake      VA   25:19   25:03  8:05  

   31 Sue Williamson      53 F Gorham          ME   25:10   25:07  8:06  

   32 Josh Sanborn        17 M Lee             NH   25:11   25:08  8:07  

   33 Megan Versen        21 F Kent City       MI   25:25   25:18  8:10  

   34 Georgianna Estell   29 F Forest          VA   25:25   25:25  8:12  

   35 Robert Wallace      24 M Rustburg        VA   25:34   25:28  8:13  

   36 Abby Griffiths      19 F Lynchburg       VA   25:35   25:35  8:16  

   37 Bruce Wallace       54 M Rustburg        VA   25:59   25:53  8:21  

   38 Austin Kuhn         18 M Gretna          VA   26:27   26:03  8:25  

   39 Avery Howard        23 F Lynchburg       VA   26:14   26:06  8:25  

   40 Tyler Bullock       22 M Forest          VA   26:15   26:07  8:26  

   41 Nick Knight         17 M Lynchburg       VA   26:17   26:14  8:28  

   42 Brittany McGilberry 23 F Lynchburg       VA   26:24   26:24  8:31  

   43 Devante Lewis       24 M Lynchburg       VA   26:48   26:30  8:33  

   44 Tanner Whetzel      19 M Harrisonburg    VA   26:51   26:31  8:34  

   45 Lee Beaumont        47 M Lynchburg       VA   26:53   26:49  8:39  



   46 Genevieve Weaver    18 F Lynchburg       VA   27:15   27:10  8:46  

   47 Tori Halvorson      25 F Silver Spring   MD   27:23   27:15  8:48  

   48 Jaime Bouffard      22 F Lynchburg       VA   27:23   27:16  8:48  

   49 Alyssa Magyar       22 F Evington        VA   27:19   27:17  8:48  

   50 Robert Warner       21 M Lynchburg       VA   27:19   27:18  8:49  

   51 Tanner Hesse         8 M Lynchburg       VA   27:32   27:29  8:52  

   52 Jared Hesse         40 M Lynchburg       VA   27:32   27:29  8:52  

   53 Matthew Hull        58 M Arden           NC   27:52   27:44  8:57  

   54 Madeline Price      19 F Forest          VA   28:19   28:06  9:04  

   55 Addie Ewers         13 F Lynchburg       VA   28:08   28:08  9:05  

   56 Joseph Penrod       20 M Culleoka        TN   28:35   28:15  9:07  

   57 Max Herwig          20 M Lynchburg       VA   28:31   28:18  9:08  

   58 Hannah Weiland      20 F Hanover         PA   28:37   28:23  9:10  

   59 Luke Spalding       16 M Forest          VA   28:34   28:29  9:12  

   60 Evelyn Hylton       23 F Lynchburg       VA   28:39   28:31  9:12  

   61 Tatum Scarboro      18 F Lutz            FL   28:37   28:31  9:12  

   62 Alexander Fifelski  20 M Fort Lauderdale FL   28:36   28:32  9:13  

   63 Dan Bolton          25 M Lynchburg       VA   29:03   28:46  9:17  

   64 Ryan Youngdale      21 M Lynchburg       VA   28:59   28:47  9:17  

   65 Kim Eades           43 F Greenville      SC   29:20   29:13  9:26  

   66 Ronda Carroll       46 F Forest          VA   29:26   29:15  9:26  

   67 Ketura Landis       21 F Lynchburg       VA   29:32   29:16  9:27  

   68 Paige Hansen        21 F Lynchburg       VA   29:32   29:16  9:27  

   69 Robert Callahan     73 M Lynchburg       VA   29:48   29:33  9:32  

   70 Angela Moroz        19 F Lynchburg       VA   29:41   29:37  9:33  

   71 Kara Sangree        21 F Lynchburg       VA   29:55   29:43  9:35  

   72 Caroline Jones      19 F Reidsville      NC   29:53   29:45  9:36  

   73 Sophia Decker       52 F Nathalie        VA   29:56   29:49  9:38  

   74 Phillip Kershner    46 M Appomattox      VA   30:05   30:03  9:42  

   75 Justin Toone        42 M Rockledge       FL   30:18   30:11  9:45  

   76 Charles Adams       30 M Washington      DC   30:21   30:11  9:45  

   77 Curtis McDaniels    30 M Lynchburg       VA   30:29   30:19  9:47  

   78 Nancie Wheeler      18 F Wilson          TX   30:44   30:23  9:48  

   79 Lauren McCrorey     19 F Waxhaw          NC   30:44   30:23  9:48  

   80 Melissa Heil        21 F Lynchburg       VA   30:44   30:24  9:49  

   81 Kelly Adams         27 F Washington      DC   30:34   30:25  9:49  

   82 Robert Fox          30 M Evington        VA   30:42   30:32  9:51  

   83 Christina Ruiz      26 F Lynchburgy      VA   30:44   30:33  9:52  

   84 Ethan Wolfe         23 M Lynchburg       VA   30:45   30:33  9:52  

   85 Stephanie Schuler   22 F Lynchburg       VA   30:52   30:41  9:54  

   86 Sydney Volosin      18 F Visalia         CA   30:53   30:47  9:56  

   87 Abigail Conley      20 F York            PA   30:52   30:47  9:56  

   88 Sarah Burlingame    18 F Lynchburg       VA   30:53   30:47  9:56  

   89 Brianna Utz         21 F Lynchburg       VA   31:11   30:50  9:57  

   90 Rebecca Hall        20 F Moore           SC   31:02   30:57 10:00  

   91 Cody Gochenouer     23 M Lynchburg       VA   31:13   31:01 10:01  

   92 Ted Allen           48 M Forest          VA   31:28   31:16 10:06  

   93 April Gatlin        33 F Valparaiso      IN   31:40   31:26 10:09  

   94 Brandon Rudd        38 M Valparaiso      IN   31:42   31:28 10:09  

   95 Matthew Anderson    20 M Elm City        NC   31:58   31:40 10:13  

   96 Kylie Kehrman       19 F Hudson Oaks     TX   31:53   31:47 10:16  

   97 Alyssa Temte        25 F Lynchburg       VA   31:56   31:49 10:16  

   98 Madi King           19 F Wexford         PA   32:04   31:51 10:17  

   99 Marianna Weaver     26 F Lynchburg       VA   32:19   32:11 10:23  



  100 Andrew Slater       25 M Lynchburg       VA   32:38   32:20 10:26  

  101 Lydia Rehrer        24 F Lynchburg       VA   32:38   32:20 10:26  

  102 Sabrina Fields      18 F Leesburg        VA   32:57   32:50 10:36  

  103 Taytum Allen        10 F Forest          VA   33:03   32:51 10:36  

  104 Rachel Marr         18 F Hurt            VA   33:24   32:59 10:39  

  105 Anna Hixson         19 F Lynchburg       VA   33:55   33:40 10:52  

  106 Hannah Morgan       21 F Lynchburg       VA   34:13   33:52 10:56  

  107 Victoria Hebert     22 F Lynchburg       VA   34:04   33:53 10:56  

  108 Brittany Savage     21 F Wake Forest     NC   33:56   33:55 10:57  

  109 Graziana Mangione   18 F Waxhaw          NC   34:22   34:08 11:01  

  110 Brooke Wheeler      23 F Lubbock         TX   34:31   34:10 11:02  

  111 Susan Blatt         21 F Plain City      OH   34:32   34:10 11:02  

  112 Kaitlin Loforti     18 F Lynchburg       VA   34:32   34:29 11:08  

  113 Joseph Pappas       20 M Lynchburg       VA   34:55   34:50 11:15  

  114 Kristen John        20 F Carlisle        PA   35:18   35:04 11:19  

  115 Kamryn Gottier      18 F Royersford      PA   35:17   35:12 11:22  

  116 Jasmine McKeever    18 F Lynchburg       VA   35:43   35:22 11:25  

  117 Rachel Hunter       20 F Morrisville     PA   35:41   35:27 11:26  

  118 Brooke Miller       22 F Lynchburg       VA   36:25   36:12 11:41  

  119 Millicent Phillips  18 F Leesburg        VA   36:45   36:38 11:49  

  120 Marlee Carroll      18 F Lynchburg       VA   37:31   37:22 12:04  

  121 Samantha Leigh      27 F Lynchburg       VA   37:36   37:26 12:05  

  122 Patrick Dolan       16 M Southern Pines  NC   37:49   37:36 12:08  

  123 Antoinette Marchesa 18 F Lynchburg       VA   38:29   38:23 12:23  

  124 Chloe Edling        18 F Lebanon         OH   38:31   38:24 12:24  

  125 David Austin        54 M Lynchburg       VA   39:12   38:48 12:31  

  126 Julia Donelson      19 F Lynchburg       VA   39:45   39:30 12:45  

  127 Sarah Grace Gibson  19 F Lynchburg       VA   39:45   39:31 12:45  

  128 Jordan Spalding     22 F Forest          VA   40:39   40:34 13:05  

  129 Scarlett Smith      20 F Lynchburg       VA   40:38   40:34 13:06  

  130 Florence Dolan      15 F Southern Pines  NC   41:07   40:59 13:14  

  131 Drew Taylor         29 M Lynchburg       VA   41:39   41:29 13:23  

  132 Emily Cave          18 F Lynchburg       VA   41:53   41:47 13:29  

  133 Jenna Gilbertson    19 F Lynchburg       VA   42:10   41:58 13:32  

  134 Madison Friend      19 F Lynchburglynchb VA   43:40   43:26 14:01  

  135 Ashley Akakpo       27 F Lynchburg       VA   43:51   43:28 14:02  

  136 Carol Dolan         56 F Southern Pines  NC   51:35   51:15 16:32  

  137 Richard Dolan       57 M Southern Pines  NC   51:36   51:15 16:32  

  138 Steve Howell        64 M Farmville       VA   52:06   51:42 16:41  

 

 

                      Deep Hollow Half Marathon & 5K 

                        Camp Hydaway, Lynchburg, VA 

                             October 22, 2016 

                                      

                   ********** AWARDS LIST ************** 

 

             ********** MALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Jamin Enquist       20 Lynchburg          VA   19:07   19:06  6:10  

    2 Chip Cowsert        28 Lynchburg          VA   19:21   19:21  6:15  

    3 Paul Messerly       22 Lynchburg          VA   20:10   20:00  6:27  



 

            ********** FEMALE 5K RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Ashley Laneve       14 Forest             VA   23:56   23:56  7:44  

    2 Mikayla Hughes      20 Lynchburg          VA   24:42   24:38  7:57  

    3 Leanne Riegel       20 Lynchburg          VA   24:50   24:50  8:01  

 

           ********** MALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Mitchell Bumgarner  44 Maiden             NC   24:24   24:22  7:52  

 

          ********** FEMALE MASTERS RUN OVERALL AWARDS*********** 

 

Place Name                Ag City               St Gun     Chip    Pace      

===== =================== == ================== == ======= ======= =====  

    1 Sue Williamson      53 Gorham             ME   25:10   25:07  8:06  

 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    51 Tanner Hesse         8 Lynchburg    VA   27:32   27:29  

 

                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 13 

    1    55 Addie Ewers         13 Lynchburg    VA   28:08   28:08  

    2   103 Taytum Allen        10 Forest       VA   33:03   32:51  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1     8 John Cook           19 Putnam Stati NY   20:37   20:37  

    2    11 Haden Sangree       16 Lynchburg    VA   21:41   21:39  

    3    14 Chad Hull           18 Arden        NC   22:19   22:11  

    4    19 David Hixson        16 Lynchburg    VA   23:19   23:04  

    5    27 Levi Schiefer       19 Wilson       NC   24:28   24:28  

    6    32 Josh Sanborn        17 Lee          NH   25:11   25:08  

    7    38 Austin Kuhn         18 Gretna       VA   26:27   26:03  

    8    41 Nick Knight         17 Lynchburg    VA   26:17   26:14  

    9    44 Tanner Whetzel      19 Harrisonburg VA   26:51   26:31  

   10    59 Luke Spalding       16 Forest       VA   28:34   28:29  

   11   122 Patrick Dolan       16 Southern Pin NC   37:49   37:36  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 19 

    1    36 Abby Griffiths      19 Lynchburg    VA   25:35   25:35  

    2    46 Genevieve Weaver    18 Lynchburg    VA   27:15   27:10  

    3    54 Madeline Price      19 Forest       VA   28:19   28:06  

    4    61 Tatum Scarboro      18 Lutz         FL   28:37   28:31  

    5    70 Angela Moroz        19 Lynchburg    VA   29:41   29:37  

    6    72 Caroline Jones      19 Reidsville   NC   29:53   29:45  

    7    78 Nancie Wheeler      18 Wilson       TX   30:44   30:23  

    8    79 Lauren McCrorey     19 Waxhaw       NC   30:44   30:23  

    9    86 Sydney Volosin      18 Visalia      CA   30:53   30:47  

   10    88 Sarah Burlingame    18 Lynchburg    VA   30:53   30:47  

   11    96 Kylie Kehrman       19 Hudson Oaks  TX   31:53   31:47  

   12    98 Madi King           19 Wexford      PA   32:04   31:51  



   13   102 Sabrina Fields      18 Leesburg     VA   32:57   32:50  

   14   104 Rachel Marr         18 Hurt         VA   33:24   32:59  

   15   105 Anna Hixson         19 Lynchburg    VA   33:55   33:40  

   16   109 Graziana Mangione   18 Waxhaw       NC   34:22   34:08  

   17   112 Kaitlin Loforti     18 Lynchburg    VA   34:32   34:29  

   18   115 Kamryn Gottier      18 Royersford   PA   35:17   35:12  

   19   116 Jasmine McKeever    18 Lynchburg    VA   35:43   35:22  

   20   119 Millicent Phillips  18 Leesburg     VA   36:45   36:38  

   21   120 Marlee Carroll      18 Lynchburg    VA   37:31   37:22  

   22   123 Antoinette Marchesa 18 Lynchburg    VA   38:29   38:23  

   23   124 Chloe Edling        18 Lebanon      OH   38:31   38:24  

   24   126 Julia Donelson      19 Lynchburg    VA   39:45   39:30  

   25   127 Sarah Grace Gibson  19 Lynchburg    VA   39:45   39:31  

   26   130 Florence Dolan      15 Southern Pin NC   41:07   40:59  

   27   132 Emily Cave          18 Lynchburg    VA   41:53   41:47  

   28   133 Jenna Gilbertson    19 Lynchburg    VA   42:10   41:58  

   29   134 Madison Friend      19 Lynchburglyn VA   43:40   43:26  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1     4 Josh Boyle          23 Bessemer Cit NC   20:13   20:11  

    2     5 Haakon Nelson       20 Wilmington   OH   20:15   20:15  

    3     6 Jacob Martinez      20 Glen Mills   PA   20:36   20:32  

    4     7 Matthew Iandoli     26 Lynchburg    VA   20:39   20:34  

    5     9 Kc Horne            20 Harpersville AL   21:37   21:33  

    6    10 Jeremiah Persson    22 Silver Sprin MD   21:42   21:35  

    7    12 Wes Kopas           20 Uniontown    PA   21:41   21:39  

    8    13 Cody Hughes         25 Lynchburg    VA   21:48   21:48  

    9    15 Paul Miller         29 Lynchburg    VA   22:33   22:22  

   10    16 Andrew Muscara      20 Breinigsvill PA   22:31   22:27  

   11    17 Jonathan Freed      29 Lynchburg    VA   22:50   22:47  

   12    18 Mike Cargill        22 Amherst      VA   23:06   23:04  

   13    20 Sam Sanborn         20 Lynchburg    VA   23:23   23:20  

   14    21 Hunter Fawley       20 Bedford      VA   23:23   23:20  

   15    22 Kevin Betsch        21 Waxhaw       NC   23:46   23:37  

   16    24 Micah Giraudeau     20 Roanoke      VA   24:15   24:13  

   17    30 Andrew Chiricosta   24 Chesapeake   VA   25:19   25:03  

   18    35 Robert Wallace      24 Rustburg     VA   25:34   25:28  

   19    40 Tyler Bullock       22 Forest       VA   26:15   26:07  

   20    43 Devante Lewis       24 Lynchburg    VA   26:48   26:30  

   21    50 Robert Warner       21 Lynchburg    VA   27:19   27:18  

   22    56 Joseph Penrod       20 Culleoka     TN   28:35   28:15  

   23    57 Max Herwig          20 Lynchburg    VA   28:31   28:18  

   24    62 Alexander Fifelski  20 Fort Lauderd FL   28:36   28:32  

   25    63 Dan Bolton          25 Lynchburg    VA   29:03   28:46  

   26    64 Ryan Youngdale      21 Lynchburg    VA   28:59   28:47  

   27    84 Ethan Wolfe         23 Lynchburg    VA   30:45   30:33  

   28    91 Cody Gochenouer     23 Lynchburg    VA   31:13   31:01  

   29    95 Matthew Anderson    20 Elm City     NC   31:58   31:40  

   30   100 Andrew Slater       25 Lynchburg    VA   32:38   32:20  

   31   113 Joseph Pappas       20 Lynchburg    VA   34:55   34:50  

   32   131 Drew Taylor         29 Lynchburg    VA   41:39   41:29  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 29 

    1    33 Megan Versen        21 Kent City    MI   25:25   25:18  



    2    34 Georgianna Estell   29 Forest       VA   25:25   25:25  

    3    39 Avery Howard        23 Lynchburg    VA   26:14   26:06  

    4    42 Brittany McGilberry 23 Lynchburg    VA   26:24   26:24  

    5    47 Tori Halvorson      25 Silver Sprin MD   27:23   27:15  

    6    48 Jaime Bouffard      22 Lynchburg    VA   27:23   27:16  

    7    49 Alyssa Magyar       22 Evington     VA   27:19   27:17  

    8    58 Hannah Weiland      20 Hanover      PA   28:37   28:23  

    9    60 Evelyn Hylton       23 Lynchburg    VA   28:39   28:31  

   10    67 Ketura Landis       21 Lynchburg    VA   29:32   29:16  

   11    68 Paige Hansen        21 Lynchburg    VA   29:32   29:16  

   12    71 Kara Sangree        21 Lynchburg    VA   29:55   29:43  

   13    80 Melissa Heil        21 Lynchburg    VA   30:44   30:24  

   14    81 Kelly Adams         27 Washington   DC   30:34   30:25  

   15    83 Christina Ruiz      26 Lynchburgy   VA   30:44   30:33  

   16    85 Stephanie Schuler   22 Lynchburg    VA   30:52   30:41  

   17    87 Abigail Conley      20 York         PA   30:52   30:47  

   18    89 Brianna Utz         21 Lynchburg    VA   31:11   30:50  

   19    90 Rebecca Hall        20 Moore        SC   31:02   30:57  

   20    97 Alyssa Temte        25 Lynchburg    VA   31:56   31:49  

   21    99 Marianna Weaver     26 Lynchburg    VA   32:19   32:11  

   22   101 Lydia Rehrer        24 Lynchburg    VA   32:38   32:20  

   23   106 Hannah Morgan       21 Lynchburg    VA   34:13   33:52  

   24   107 Victoria Hebert     22 Lynchburg    VA   34:04   33:53  

   25   108 Brittany Savage     21 Wake Forest  NC   33:56   33:55  

   26   110 Brooke Wheeler      23 Lubbock      TX   34:31   34:10  

   27   111 Susan Blatt         21 Plain City   OH   34:32   34:10  

   28   114 Kristen John        20 Carlisle     PA   35:18   35:04  

   29   117 Rachel Hunter       20 Morrisville  PA   35:41   35:27  

   30   118 Brooke Miller       22 Lynchburg    VA   36:25   36:12  

   31   121 Samantha Leigh      27 Lynchburg    VA   37:36   37:26  

   32   128 Jordan Spalding     22 Forest       VA   40:39   40:34  

   33   129 Scarlett Smith      20 Lynchburg    VA   40:38   40:34  

   34   135 Ashley Akakpo       27 Lynchburg    VA   43:51   43:28  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    25 Sibande Sibande     35 Lynchburg    VA   24:13   24:13  

    2    76 Charles Adams       30 Washington   DC   30:21   30:11  

    3    77 Curtis McDaniels    30 Lynchburg    VA   30:29   30:19  

    4    82 Robert Fox          30 Evington     VA   30:42   30:32  

    5    94 Brandon Rudd        38 Valparaiso   IN   31:42   31:28  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 39 

    1    93 April Gatlin        33 Valparaiso   IN   31:40   31:26  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    45 Lee Beaumont        47 Lynchburg    VA   26:53   26:49  

    2    52 Jared Hesse         40 Lynchburg    VA   27:32   27:29  

    3    74 Phillip Kershner    46 Appomattox   VA   30:05   30:03  

    4    75 Justin Toone        42 Rockledge    FL   30:18   30:11  

    5    92 Ted Allen           48 Forest       VA   31:28   31:16  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 49 

    1    65 Kim Eades           43 Greenville   SC   29:20   29:13  

    2    66 Ronda Carroll       46 Forest       VA   29:26   29:15  



 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    37 Bruce Wallace       54 Rustburg     VA   25:59   25:53  

    2    53 Matthew Hull        58 Arden        NC   27:52   27:44  

    3   125 David Austin        54 Lynchburg    VA   39:12   38:48  

    4   137 Richard Dolan       57 Southern Pin NC   51:36   51:15  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 59 

    1    73 Sophia Decker       52 Nathalie     VA   29:56   29:49  

    2   136 Carol Dolan         56 Southern Pin NC   51:35   51:15  

 

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

    1    69 Robert Callahan     73 Lynchburg    VA   29:48   29:33  

    2   138 Steve Howell        64 Farmville    VA   52:06   51:42  

 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 99 

              NO FINISHERS 

 


